
CONGREGATION SHAARAY TEFILA WEEKLY ANNOUNCEMENTS 

Friday, December 1 - Sunday, December 10, 2023 

Candle Lighting Time – 4:01 PM on December 1 

Parashat Vayishlach 

Torah Portion: Genesis 32:4-36:43 

Haftarah: Obadiah 1:1-21  
 

Friday, December 1, 2023 at 6:15 PM 

Combined Shaaray Tefila & Temple Beth El Family Service at Temple Beth El followed by a dairy potluck 

dinner 
 

Saturday, December 2, 2023 at 9:30 AM 

 
Shabbat Service 

Kiddush sponsored by Judy Aronson in loving memory of Art Aronson & Jerry Brown and by Bonnie Yanklowitz 

in loving memory of her sister Ruth (Yanklowitz) Stewart Dominick and cousin Mary Kay (Wishingrad) Clark 
 

Sunday, December 3, 2023 at 9:15 AM 

 
Greater Glens Falls Hebrew School at Temple Beth El 
 

Wednesday, December 6, 2023 

RSVP: Hanukkah Celebration 
 

Thursday, December 7, 2023 

Light 1st Hanukkah Candle 
 

Friday, December 8, 2023 at 6:30 PM 

 
Kabbalat Shabbat Service with Naftali Hirsch 

Oneg sponsorship available 
 

Saturday, December 9, 2023 at 9:30 AM 

Shabbat Service with Naftali Hirsch 

Kiddush sponsorship available 
 

Saturday, December 9, 2023 at 6:00 PM 

 
Hanukkah Celebration 
 

YAHRZEIT LISTS 
 

November 26 – December 2 (Kislev 13 – Kislev 19) 

Name Observed on (civil) Jewish 

Shirley Segan Sunday 11/26/2023 Kislev 13, 5784 

Lydia Adler Monday 11/27/2023 Kislev 14, 5784 

Cheyeh Berkowitz Tuesday 11/28/2023 Kislev 15, 5784 

Ida Berkowitz Tuesday 11/28/2023 Kislev 15, 5784 

https://www.sefaria.org/Genesis.32.4-36.43?lang=bi&aliyot=1
https://www.sefaria.org/Obadiah.1.1-21?lang=bi


Samuel Raych Tuesday 11/28/2023 Kislev 15, 5784 

Hilda Sidur Tuesday 11/28/2023 Kislev 15, 5784 

Samuel Swirsky Tuesday 11/28/2023 Kislev 15, 5784 

Rae Witepsky Tuesday 11/28/2023 Kislev 15, 5784 

David Ryen Wednesday 11/29/2023 Kislev 16, 5784 

Nathan Kudan Thursday 11/30/2023 Kislev 17, 5784 

Howard Silverman Thursday 11/30/2023 Kislev 17, 5784 

Oscar Horowich Friday 12/01/2023 Kislev 18, 5784 

Meryl Kline Friday 12/01/2023 Kislev 18, 5784 

Sadye Brown Saturday 12/02/2023 Kislev 19, 5784 

Julia Gersten Saturday 12/02/2023 Kislev 19, 5784 

Susan Seaman Saturday 12/02/2023 Kislev 19, 5784 
 

 

December 3 – December 9 (Kislev 20 – Kislev 26) 

Name Observed on (civil) Jewish 

Samuel Breslaw Sunday 12/03/2023 Kislev 20, 5784 

Dr. Orel Friedman Sunday 12/03/2023 Kislev 20, 5784 

Morris Isaacson Sunday 12/03/2023 Kislev 20, 5784 

Florence Kanter Sunday 12/03/2023 Kislev 20, 5784 

Arnold Klein Sunday 12/03/2023 Kislev 20, 5784 

Herman Silverman Sunday 12/03/2023 Kislev 20, 5784 

Abram Chernets Monday 12/04/2023 Kislev 21, 5784 

Helen Diskin Monday 12/04/2023 Kislev 21, 5784 

Lilia (Lily) Muller Monday 12/04/2023 Kislev 21, 5784 

Nancy Polonsky Monday 12/04/2023 Kislev 21, 5784 

Chayim Silverman Monday 12/04/2023 Kislev 21, 5784 

Milton Aronson Tuesday 12/05/2023 Kislev 22, 5784 

Joel Grossman Tuesday 12/05/2023 Kislev 22, 5784 

Lila Myers Tuesday 12/05/2023 Kislev 22, 5784 

Joyce Bennett Wednesday 12/06/2023 Kislev 23, 5784 

Fredrick Berg Wednesday 12/06/2023 Kislev 23, 5784 

Joseph Berkowitz Wednesday 12/06/2023 Kislev 23, 5784 

Betty Goldman Wednesday 12/06/2023 Kislev 23, 5784 

Joan Grossman Wednesday 12/06/2023 Kislev 23, 5784 

Gregory Raynor Wednesday 12/06/2023 Kislev 23, 5784 

Gertrude Swirsky Wednesday 12/06/2023 Kislev 23, 5784 

Herman Aronson Thursday 12/07/2023 Kislev 24, 5784 

Ben Berman Thursday 12/07/2023 Kislev 24, 5784 

Fannie Goldstein Thursday 12/07/2023 Kislev 24, 5784 

Jacob Goldstein Thursday 12/07/2023 Kislev 24, 5784 

Sigmund Weiss Thursday 12/07/2023 Kislev 24, 5784 

Arnold Russ Friday 12/08/2023 Kislev 25, 5784 

Katie Yanks Friday 12/08/2023 Kislev 25, 5784 

Ben Aronson Saturday 12/09/2023 Kislev 26, 5784 

Sidney Rosen Saturday 12/09/2023 Kislev 26, 5784 

Rebecca Rosenberg Saturday 12/09/2023 Kislev 26, 5784 

Marlene Tate Saturday 12/09/2023 Kislev 26, 5784 
 

 


